| | OIPE | |
|-------------|----------------|---|
| | FEB 0 3 2009 R | E |
| T. 41 - D'4 | W | _ |

02-06-2009



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 05435.0084-00000

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

| Please | record the attack | mal doc | un. 10354704 | 44 | | | man otop A | ooigoik it | ooraation oormoos |
|---|---|-------------|---|---------------------------------------|---------------|------------------|--|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| Moto TAKABATAKE | | | Nar | Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Addition | nal name(s) of conveying | party(ies |) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | rnal dress | : | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Aichi-ken | | | | | | |
| | Assignment | | Merger | City | / : | To | yota | | |
| | Security Agreement | | Change of Name | Coi | untry: | | Japan | Zip Code: | 471-8571 |
| _ | Joint Research Agreement | | Government Interest Assignment | Add | dition | al n | ame(s) & Addr | ess(es) attach | ned? |
| | Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License | × | Other: Correction in spelling of name of inventor | | | | Yes | ⊠ No | |
| | on Date: September | 18, 2008 | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) of the application: [Type a | | number(s): If this document is be te information] | eing fi | led to | get | ther with a new | application, the | he execution date of |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | | | B. Patent Number(s): | | | | | | |
| | 29/325,395 | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ad | ditional numbers attached? | / | ⁄es | | ⊠ No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of p | | | 6. | | To | tal number of a | applications ar | nd patents involved: |
| Name: | Stephen L. Peterson | | - 126 1100 2 | 7. | | То | tal fee (37 CFF | R 1.21(h) and | 3.41): \$40 |
| Interna | Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER | | RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT | _ | \boxtimes | | | | deficiency or credit count 06-0916) |
| Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. | | | | | Authorized t | o be charged | to deposit account | | |
| City: | Washington, D. | C. | | 1 | | | | | |
| State: | 2 | Zip: | 20001-4413 | 8. | | De | posit Account | No.: <u>06-0916</u> | A TOTAL AND TOTA |
| 9. | Statement and signatur | e. | | | | | A# 1895 | | |
| To the | best of my knowledge an ent. | d belief, t | he foregoing information is true a | and c | orrec | 02/ tan 01 | 05/2009 DBYRNE Id any attached FC:8021 | . 69666604 2 I copy is a true | 9325395 e copy of the original 49.00 0P |
| | Signed: | tiden | L Petreton | | | | | Mr 3 2 | 208 |
| | J.g.134. | 1 | Stephen L. Peterson | | | | | D | ate |
| | Total | number c | Registration No. 26,325 of pages including cover sheet, a | ittach | ment | s ar | nd documents: | 7 | |
| 177389 | | | _ | | | | | 5/200 | 6 |

PATENT

REEL: 022245 FRAME: 0931

| | 12 | 0 3 5009 | | | Paten | Department on at and Tradem ney Docket N | of Commerce lark Office 0. 05435.0084-00000 |
|---|--|------------------------------|---|----------------------|---|--|---|
| To the Director of Please record the | of the U.S. Pate | ent and | 103539609 | | | | Recordation Service |
| | conveying par | | | 2. | Name and addr | ess of receiving | g party(ies): |
| Moto TAI | KABATKE | | OEC U 9 2008 | Name: | JIL ATOYOT | DOSHA KABU | SHIKI KAISHA |
| Additional name(s | s) of conveying | party(ie: | s) attached? 🖃 res 🗵 No | Internal Address: | | | |
| 3. Nature o | of conveyance: | | · · · | Street Ad | dress: 1, Toy | ∕ota-cho, Aichi | -ken |
| | it | | Merger | City: | Гоуоtа | | |
| Security Ag | greement | | Change of Name | Country: | Japan | Zip Code: | 471-8571 |
| Joint Resea | J | | Government Interest Assignment | Additional | I name(s) & Ado | tress(es) attacl | hed? |
| | | | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? | | | | |
| Execution Date: | September 1 | 18, 2008 | | | | | |
| the applic | on number(s) or cation: [Type a | рргорпа | number(s): If this document is b te information] | | ether with a new | | he execution date of |
| 29/325,3 | 95 | | |) | | -,- | |
| | Q U | | | 1 | | | |
| | | Ad | ditional numbers attached? | Yes | ⊠ No | | |
| 5. Name an | | arty to wh | nom correspondence | | otal number of | applications ar | nd patents involved: |
| 5. Name an concernir | nd address of pa | arty to wh | nom correspondence | 6. 1 | otal number of | | |
| 5. Name an concernir Name: Stephen | nd address of pa ng document sh n L. Peterson | arty to whould be | nom correspondence | 6. 1 | otal number of otal fee (37 CF | R 1.21(h) and : | 3.41): \$40 |
| 5. Name an concernir Name: Stephen nternal Address: Street Address: | nd address of paing document shink. Peterson FINNEGAN, I & DUNNER, I 901 New York | HENDER | nom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT | 6. I | otal number of otal fee (37 CF Enclosed (P overpaymen | R 1.21(h) and delease charge dat to deposit ac | 3.41): \$40 |
| 5. Name an concernir Name: Stephen Internal Address: Street Address: | od address of paing document shin L. Peterson FINNEGAN, I & DUNNER, I 901 New York Vashington, D.C | HENDER | nom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT e, N.W. | 6. 1 7. 1 | otal number of otal fee (37 CF Enclosed (P overpaymen Authorized | R 1.21(h) and 3 Please charge d It to deposit ac to be charged | 3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit count 06-0916) |
| 5. Name an concernir Name: Stephen nternal Address: Street Address: City: W | ad address of paing document shall. Peterson FINNEGAN, I & DUNNER, I 901 New York Vashington, D.C | HENDER L.L.P. k Avenue | nom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT | 6. 1 7. 1 | otal number of otal fee (37 CF Enclosed (P overpaymen | R 1.21(h) and 3 Please charge d It to deposit ac to be charged | 3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit count 06-0916) |
| 5. Name an concernir Name: Stephen Internal Address: Street Address: City: W State: G. Statemen | ad address of paing document shall be a L. Peterson FINNEGAN, I & DUNNER, I 901 New York Vashington, D.C Zight and signature, knowledge and | HENDER L.L.P. k Avenue | nom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT e, N.W. 20001-4413 the foregoing information is true a | 6. 1 7. 1 | otal number of otal fee (37 CF Enclosed (P overpayment Authorized | R 1.21(h) and 3 release charge do not to deposit act to be charged from No.: 06-0916 | 3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit count 06-0916) to deposit account |
| 5. Name an concernir Name: Stephen Internal Address: Street Address: City: W State: 5. Statemen To the best of my klocument. | ad address of paing document shall be a L. Peterson FINNEGAN, I & DUNNER, I 901 New York Vashington, D.C Zight and signature, knowledge and | HENDER L.L.P. k Avenue | nom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT e, N.W. 20001-4413 the foregoing information is true a stephen L. Peterson | 6. 1 7. 1 | otal number of otal fee (37 CF Enclosed (P overpayment Authorized | R 1.21(h) and 3 release charge do not to deposit act to be charged from No.: 06-0916 | 3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit count 06-0916) to deposit account copy of the original |
| 5. Name an concernir Name: Stephen Internal Address: Street Address: City: W. State: State: Statemen To the best of my knocument. | ad address of pang document shand L. Peterson FINNEGAN, I & DUNNER, I 901 New York Vashington, D.C. Zigut and signature, knowledge and med: | HENDER L.L.P. k Avenue | nom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT e, N.W. 20001-4413 the foregoing information is true a | 6. 1 7. 1 8. D | Total number of Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed (Poverpayment Authorized Deposit Account and any attached | R 1.21(h) and 3 Please charge don't to deposit act to be charged? No.: 06-0916 d copy is a true Date 9 Date 12 | 3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit count 06-0916) to deposit account copy of the original |

PATENT REEL: 022245 FRAME: 0932

SOLE INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

| for which I filed an application for United States Letters Patent on and | (Application No. |); |
|--|--------------------------------------|---------|
| WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA a corporation of Japan | | |
| whose post office address is 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 | Japan | |
| (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right title | e and interest in and to this invent | ion the |

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

OUTER MIRROR FOR AN AUTOMOBILE

| 1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Moto TAKABATAKE | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE MOTO TAKABATAKE. | September 18, 200 |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------|
| ADDRESS c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-857 | | CITIZENSHIP Japan |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022245 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 02/03/2009